Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



NetDragon Websoft Holdings Limited 網龍網絡控股有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 777)

CESSATION TO FURTHER ANNOUNCE AND PUBLISH QUARTERLY FINANICAL RESULTS

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Director(s)") of NetDragon Websoft Holdings Limited (the "Company") announces that a meeting of the Board has resolved not to further announce and publish the Company's quarterly financial results for the first three-month and nine-month periods of this and subsequent financial years in order to reduce the administrative burden of the Company and allow the Company to devote more of resources towards the development of its business.

The Board considers that with its rapidly developing business and expected seasonality, this arrangement is in the best interest of the Company.

The Company will continue to announce and publish its interim and annual results and reports in accordance with the requirements of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

By order of the Board
NetDragon Websoft Holdings Limited
Liu Dejian

Chairman

Hong Kong, 3 May 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises five executive Directors, namely Mr. Liu Dejian, Dr. Leung Lim Kin Simon, Mr. Liu Luyuan, Mr. Zheng Hui and Mr. Chen Hongzhan; one non-executive Director, namely Mr. Lin Dongliang; and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Chao Guowei, Charles, Mr. Lee Kwan Hung and Mr. Liu Sai Keung, Thomas.